

OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER, PHULBANI FOREST DIVISION

Phone – 06842-253617(Off), 06842-253707(Res), 06842-255266(FAX), Cell-9437065299 Email:dfo_phulbani@yahoo.co.in

Memo No. 4095 /4F-23/ Dated. 04.08. 2023 //

To

The Regional Chief Conservator of Forests, Berhampur Circle, Berhampur.

Sub:

Diversion of Forest Land 30.469 Ha. (Phulbani Division 19.563 Ha. + Boudh Division 10.906 Ha.) for construction of 132 KV DC Line on DC tower from existing 132/33 KV Phulbani Grid Sub-Station in Kandhamal Dist. To 132/33 KV Grid Sub-Station at Boudh by Deputy General Manager (Elect.) EHT Construction Division, OPTCL, Angul (Proposal No. FP/OR/TRANS/149711/2021)

Ref:-

Your Memo No.2730 dated 11.07.2023.

With reference to the above cited memo no the captioned subject, as per the observation raised by the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, Forest Diversion & Nodal Officer, FC Act. the village wise KML file in respect of in this Division has been uploaded in part-I in Parivesh Portal.

This is for favour of kind information and necessary action.

Divisional Forest Officer, Phulbari Forest Division.

Memo No. 4096 Dated. 04.08.2023/

Copy forwarded to the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, Forest Diversion and Nodal officer (FC Act.), O/o the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests & HoFF, Odisha, Bhubaneswar for favour of kind information and necessary action with reference to his memo no. 13519 dt. 06.07.2023.

Divisional/Forest/Officer, Phulbani Porest Division.